L STA

TEM
EN

TS

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

(iii)	 Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk of fluctuation in fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument as a result of changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates related primarily to
the Group’s operating activities (when sales and purchases are denominated in a foreign currency) and the Group’s net
investment in a foreign subsidiary.

The Group does not hedge its foreign currency exposures. The Group ensures that the net exposure is kept to an acceptable
level.

The Group’s unhedged financial assets and liabilities that are not denominated in their functional currencies are as follows:

Sensitivity Analysis For Foreign Currency Risk
The Group’s principal foreign currency exposure relates to United States Dollar (“USD”) and Singapore Dollar (“SGD”).

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD and SGD, with all other
variables held constant on the Group’s total equity and loss for the financial year.

28.

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

GROUP

2021 2020

RM RM

TRADE RECEIVABLES
United States Dollar ("USD")  -  13,739

OTHER RECEIVABLES
United States Dollar ("USD")  -  9,506

TRADE PAYABLES
United States Dollar ("USD")  (299,431)  (817,378)

OTHER PAYABLES
United States Dollar ("USD")  (783,209)  (2,800,025)

Singapore Dollar ("SGD")  (16,516)  (16,300)

 (799,725)  (2,816,325)

CHANGE
IN RATE

 EFFECT ON EQUITY AND LOSS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR (RM)

GROUP
31 DECEMBER 2021 +10%  (82,281)

- USD -10%  82,281

+10%  (1,255)

-10%  1,255

31 DECEMBER 2020

- USD +10%  (273,156)

-10%  273,156

- SGD +10%  (1,239)

-10%  1,239

PRIVASIA TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

ANNUAL REPORT 2021

16
8

|
N

O
TE

S
TO

 T
H

E
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

ST
A

TE
M

EN
TS

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

(iv)	 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of fluctuation in fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments as a result of
changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from its long-term loans and
borrowings with floating interest rates. The Group manages the net exposure to interest rate risks by maintaining sufficient